504368712 05/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4415406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHITESELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITESELL FORMED COMPONENTS, INC.		
Street Address:	5331 DIXIE HIGHWAY		
City:	WATERFORD		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48329		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	06258858
Application Number:	07442678
Application Number:	07491925
Application Number:	07958984
Application Number:	08307849
Application Number:	08905305
Application Number:	09065371
Application Number:	09287706
Application Number:	09302215
Application Number:	09640256
Application Number:	09729878
Application Number:	09957720
Application Number:	10138446
Application Number:	10155708
Application Number:	10214240
Application Number:	10234692
Application Number:	10486680
Application Number:	10493797
Application Number:	10499781
Application Number:	10602660

PATENT REEL: 042466 FRAME: 0925

504368712

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10612455
Application Number:	10626974
Application Number:	10630060
Application Number:	10637446
Application Number:	10691677
Application Number:	10691847
Application Number:	10691921
Application Number:	10714265
Application Number:	10847795
Application Number:	11074907
Application Number:	11095682
Application Number:	11149419
Application Number:	11425008
Application Number:	11425029
Application Number:	11545297
Application Number:	11578807
Application Number:	11704780
Application Number:	11713175
Application Number:	11784829
Application Number:	12133559
Application Number:	15090576
Application Number:	61056582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092704992

Email: cseaton@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 106

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHITESELL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL N. DAISAK		
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL N. DAISAK/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017		

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles Of Amendment To Certificate Of Formation Invalid Patents#page1.tif

source=Articles_Of_Amendment_To_Certificate_Of_Formation_Invalid_Patents#page2.tif
source=Articles_Of_Amendment_To_Certificate_Of_Formation_Invalid_Patents#page3.tif
source=Articles_Of_Amendment_To_Certificate_Of_Formation_Invalid_Patents#page4.tif
source=Articles_Of_Amendment_To_Certificate_Of_Formation_Invalid_Patents#page5.tif

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF WHITESELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10A-2-10.06 of the Code of Alabama, 1975, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its certificate of formation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Whitesell International Corporation.

SECOND: The following amendments to the Certificate of Formation were unanimously adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on December 9, 2013, in the manner prescribed by the Alabama Business Corporation Act:

> RESOLVED, that the corporation known as Whitesell International Corporation shall hereby amend its Certificate of Formation and change its name to Whitesell Formed Components, Inc.;

> RESOLVED, FURTHER, that Article I of the Certificate of Formation of Whitesell International Corporation shall be deleted in its entirety and the following Article shall be substituted in lieu thereof:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is:

WHITESELL FORMED COMPONENTS, INC.

THIRD: The Articles of Incorporation, as amended, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

FOURTH: The Corporation's Alabama Entity ID Number is 233-997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Amendment is executed by the Corporation on this the 19th day of December, 2013.

> WHITESELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION.

bert R. Wiese

Secretary

STATE OF Alabama)
Calbert COUNTY)

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Robert R. Wiese, whose name as Secretary of Whitesell International Corporation, an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this instrument, he, as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this day of December, 2013

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A

INACTIVE PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

Screw Driving Socket	07442678		5020954	29-Nov-1989	
FASTENER FEED APPARATUS	15090576			04-Apr-2016	
SELF-ATTACHING NUT	10612455	0146375 A1		02-Jul-2003	29-Jul-2004
SELF-ATTACHING FEMALE					
FASTENER ELEMENT, SEALED					
FASTENER AND PANEL					
ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF					
FORMING SAME	10234692	0042871 A1		18-Oct-2004	04-Mar-2004
FASTENER DIE MEMBER, PANEL					
AND FASTENER ASSEMBLY AND					
METHOD OF INSTALLING A					
FASTENER	09302215		6226854	29-Apr-1999	
SELF-ATTACHING FEMALE					
FASTENER ELEMENT AND					
METHOD OF ATTACHMENT	10691921		6893198	23-Oct-2003	
SELF-ATTACHING FASTENER	61056582			28-May-2008	
HOLDING DEVICE FOR					
FASTENING COMPONENTS					
(FINGERS)	08307849		5636426	05-Jun-1995	
PIERCE NUT INSTALLATION					
APPARATUS	10602660	0261258 A1	6912776	24-Jun-2003	
RETAINING DEVICE FOR					
ASSEMBLY PARTS	09287706		6263561	07-Apr-1999	
OIL FILTER MOUNTING PLATE					
ASSEMBLY	10493797	0023226 A1		27-Apr-2004	03-Feb-2005
METHOD OF FEEDING AND					
INSTALLING SELF-ATTACHING		0076492-			
NUTS	10637446	A1	6925698	08-Aug-2003	14-Apr-2005
METHOD OF INSTALLING A					
FASTENER	10626974	0022356 A1	6954976	25-Jul-2003	03-Feb-2005
SELF-ATTACHING NUT	11713175			02-Mar-2007	05-Jul-2007
		0207006-			
SELF-ATTACHING NUT	11784829	A1		10-Apr-2007	06-Sep-2007
SELF-ATTACHING FEMALE					
FASTENERS AND METHOD OF					
FORMING FEMALE FASTENER					
ELEMENTS	10691677		7011584	23-Oct-2003	
METHOD OF ATTACHING A		0067975-			
FASTENER ELEMENT TO A PANEL	09729878	A1	6406237	05-Dec-2000	06-Jun-2002

SCHEDULE A

INACTIVE PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

AND FASTENER ELEMENT AND					
PANEL ASSEMBLY					
FASTENER, DIE BUTTON AND					
METHOD OF INSTALLING A					
FASTENER INTO A PANEL	09640256		6418609	16-Aug-2000	
METHOD OF COLD FORMING A					
SELF-ATTACHING FEMALE					
FASTENER ELEMENT	10499781		7112142	16-Dec-2002	
FASTENER, METHOD OF					
ATTACHING A FASTENER TO A					
PANEL AND FASTENER AND					
PANEL ASSEMBLY	09957720		6491487	21-Sep-2001	
SELF-ATTACHING FEMALE					
FASTENER ELEMENT AND		0078949-			
METHOD OF INSTALLATION	10691847	A1	7152294	23-Oct-2003	29-Apr-2004
SELF-RIVETING FASTENING					
ELEMENT	08905305		5868535	04-Aug-1997	
PIERCE NUT INSTALLATION					
HEAD	10155708		6578258	24-May-2002	
FASTENER FEED AND		0164381-			
INSTALLATION HEAD	10138446	A1	6631827	03-May-2002	04-Sep-2003
SELF-ATTACHING FASTENER					
AND FASTENER AND PANEL					
ASSEMBLY	11074907	0204348 A1		08-Mar-2005	14-Sep-2006
CELE ATTACHUNG NUT	44440440	0226702-	7220245	00 1 2005	42.0 . 2005
SELF-ATTACHING NUT	11149419	A1	7338245	09-Jun-2005	13-Oct-2005
FASTENER, DIE BUTTON AND					
METHOD OF INSTALLING A FASTENER INTO A PANEL	09065371		6108893	23-Apr-1998	
FASTENER INSTALLATION	09003371	0189082-	0100093	25-Apr-1996	
APPARATUS	10214240	A1	6820327	06-Aug-2002	19-Dec-2002
NUT FEED SYSTEM AND NUT	10214240	0258185	7237996	18-May-2004	24-Nov-2005
FASTENER AND PANEL	1004//33	5256165	, 23, 330	10 Widy-2004	27 1100-2003
ASSEMBLY	07491925		5092724	12-Mar-1990	
CONTINUOUS PARTS FEEDER	07958984		5299351	09-Oct-1992	
20111110000317111131220211	0,330301	0234356-		03 000 1332	
SELF-ATTACHING FASTENER	10486680	A1		09-Jul-2004	25-Nov-2004
FASTENER INSTALLATION TOOL					
AND BOLSTER ASSEMBLY	06258858		4384667	29-Apr-1981	
NUT FEED SYSTEM AND					
METHOD OF FEEDING NUTS	11704780			18-May-2004	05-Jul-2007
SELF-RIVETING MALE FASTENER				•	
AND PANEL ASSEMBLY	10714265	0111934 A1		14-Nov-2003	26-May-2005

SCHEDULE A

INACTIVE PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

FASTENER, METHOD OF					
ATTACHING A FASTENER TO A					
PANEL AND FASTENER AND		0218769-			
PANEL ASSEMBLY	11425008	A1		19-Jun-2006	05-Oct-2006
SELF-ATTACHING FEMALE					
FASTENERS, METHOD OF					
FORMING SAME AND STRIP OF		0099714-			
INTERCONNECTED FASTENERS	11545297	A1	7704151	10-Oct-2006	03-May-2007
SELF-THREADING FEMALE					
FASTENER ELEMENTS AND		0286700-			
METHOD OF FORMING SAME	11578807	A1		18-Oct-2006	13-Dec-2007
METHOD OF ATTACHING A SELF-					
ATTACHING FASTENER TO A					
PANEL	11095682			31-Mar-2005	29-Sep-2005
SELF-ATTACHING NUT	12133559	0232923		05-Jun-2008	25-Sep-2008
LOCATOR STUD AND METHOD					
OF ASSEMBLY	10630060	0025605 A1		17-Oct-2005	03-Feb-2005
FASTENER, METHOD OF					
ATTACHING A FASTENER TO A					
PANEL AND FASTENER AND		0225267-			
PANEL ASSEMBLY	11425029	A1		19-Jun-2006	12-Oct-2006

3

RECORDED: 05/16/2017